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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|GSLE Development Corporation || [05/09/2005 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Thermo Electron Corporation |
|Street Address: ||81 Wyman Street |
lcity: |l waltham |
|State/Country: |IMASSACHUSETTS |
|Postal Code: 02454 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2371644 LEGACI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 2028611500
Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John H. Weber
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue
Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87289-0065
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen K. Burke
Signature: fekb/
Date: 07/19/2006
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSLE Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 13515 Ballantyne Corporation Place, Charlotte, North
Carolina 28277, USA (“Assignor”), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following
trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations of the United States set forth in the
attached Schedule A (hereinafter “Assignor’s Trademarks”);

AND WHEREAS, Thermo Electron Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454, USA
(“Assignee™) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor’s
Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal
representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor’s Trademarks, together
with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor
to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its
successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past
infringement of the Assignor’s Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use
and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor
will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assignor will,
at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee,
execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may
deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the
foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal
representatives of Assignor and Assignee;
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademark to be assigned by its duly
authorized officer.

GSLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(Agdignor)
By: \Z l’LﬁQ@%

1 —

Name: Paul F. Hally
Title: Attorney-in-Fact
Date: May 9. 2005
state oF Mo York
county or Mew York 388:
On thisﬁday of Mﬂ"/ ‘. 2005, be'forc‘ me personaliy appeared
Paul F. Hally , to mt’known to be the person named in and who executed the above

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

( Ve, 2 (Dt

SEAL ' ,  Nofary Publie”
JEFFREY M. ANDERSON My commission expires /0/ 2 /:zo&‘j

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AN6064981
Qualified in Kings Countg
Commission Expires October 9, 2005

THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION

(Assignee)

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:

STATE OF )

‘ ) SS:
COUNTY OF ____ ' )
On this day of , 2005, before me personally appeared

, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL | Notary Public

My commission expires
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Trademark
STABIL-THERM
REVCO

REVCO

MARK-A-MATIC

QUEUE
QUEUE
ADVANTAGE
PUFFER HUBBARD
HARRIS
QUEUE
ESSENTIAL
LABWORKS
CRYOSTAR
JEWETT
JEWETT
JEWETT
POLARSTAR
LEGACI
HEMAPRO
INTRLOGIC
CRYOLOGIC
REVCO
CRYOVAULT

ECONOMIZER

Schedule A

App. Serial No./Reg. No.
627,293

711,219

735,353

977,093

1,197,767
1,518,781
1,817,792
1,844,305
1,878,490
1,890;855
2,016;496
2,031,087
2,052,117
2,318,043
2,320,478
2,320479
2,329,237
2,371,644
2,414,662
2,500,678
2,523,008
2,526,756

2,605,813

2,610,628

Filing Date/Reg.Date
22-May 1956

14-Feb-1961
31-Jul-1962
22-Jan-1974
15-June-1982
3-Jan-1989
25-Jan-1994
12-Jul-1994
14-Feb-1995
25-Apr-1995 -
12-Nov-1996
14-Jan-1997
15-Apr-1997
15-Feb-2000
22-Feb-2000
22-Feb-2000
14-Mar-2000
25-July-2000
19-Dec-2000
23-Oct-2001
25-Dec-2001
§-Jan-2002
6-Aug-2002

20-Aug-2002
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Trademark ‘ ADpp. Serial No./Reg. No. Filing Date/Reg.Date
ALLIANCE 2,613,180 | 27-Aug-2002
ULTIMA 2,638,618 ~22-0ct-2002
CRYOLATCH | 2,650,433 11-Dec-2002
MEGAMIZER 2,657,104 _ 3-Dec-2002
BASIC | 2,714,407 6-May-2004
VALUE _ ‘- 2,715,605 o 13-May-2003
CLASSIC 2,717:239 - | 20-May-2003
PUFFER HUBBARD 2,758,580  2-Sept-2003
INCUSOFT - | 2,841,328 11-May-2004
HEVI-DUTY | 2,876:366 ' 24-Aug-2004
CUSTOM DELUXE 76/3891002 1-Apr-2002
CUSTOM " 76/389,003 1-Apr-2002
ELITE : | 76/445,516 S  29-Aug-2002
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